507078301 01/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7125137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNOFFICIAL CARDBOARD, INC.	01/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DDC TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	10415 MORADO CIRCLE, BUILDING 1, SUITE 310	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9869865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (630) 336-4283

Email: haller@haller-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J HALLER

Address Line 1: 230 E DELAWARE PL, STE 5E Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDC TECHNOLOGY, LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J HALLER
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY J HALLER/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCToDDCAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507078301 REEL: 058675 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Unofficial Cardboard, Inc. ("Unofficial Cardboard") an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 321 North Clark Street, Suite 500, Chicago, Illinois 60654 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto DDC Technology, LLC ("DDC"), a Delaware entity with its principal place of business at 10415 Morado Circle, Building 1, Suite 310, Austin, Texas 78759 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

a. the patent and patent application listed in the table below (the "Patent");

Patent No.	Application No.	Patent Title
US 9,869,865	14/993,964	HEAD-MOUNTABLE VIEWED WITH ADJUSTABLE LENS

- b. any foreign patents, applications, or similar rights that claim priority to the Patent and any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patent;
- c. rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patent; and
- d. causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patent and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on January 17, 2022.

Unoff By: _	ignal Cardboard Inc.	
Title:	President	